## **2024 Sue C. Boynton Poetry Contest**

Open to	The Sue C. Boynton Poetry Contest is a program of Whatcom
Whatcom	Poetry Series, a 501(c)3 non-profit organization. <b>Donations to</b> <b>the Sue Boynton Poetry Contest are tax deductible</b> .
County poets of	The Sue Boynton Poetry Contest has no paid staff and a very modest budget. Funding for the contest has been made possible through the generosity of local poetry enthusiasts. All donations are greatly appreciated.
all ages and	Donors of gifts of \$100 or more will be acknowledged for one year on an engraved plaque on the Sue Boynton Poetry Walk in front of the Bellingham Public Library. (To be listed on the 2024 plaque, donations must be received by June 1, 2024; \$100-plus donations received after that date will be acknowledged as part of the 2025 contest and plaque.)
experience.	THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING DOETRY IN THE COMMUNITY: *More information: http://thepoetrydeparment.wordpress.com. E-mail boyntonpoetrycontest@hotmail.com
	Please print clearly, detach and mail with your donation. Thank you!
	ZIP Code
-	Phone:
In any and all donor recogn	ition associated with this gift, please list the Donor as:
□ I/we prefer to remain anonymous	
I/WE WISH TO MAKE A the Sue C. Boynton Poetry	GIFT OF \$to Contest, a program of Whatcom Poetry Series.
Description Attached is a check paya Boynton Poetry Contest.	ble to: Whatcom Poetry Series. In the memo line please note the gift is designated for the
□ We have made our donat	ion via Venmo ( <u>www.venmo.com/SueC-BoyntonContest</u> )
□ My/our gift qualifies for	Matching Funds (paperwork enclosed)
Signature:	Date:

Please mail to: Sue Boynton Poetry Contest • P.O. Box 621 • Bellingham, WA 98227

The Sue C. Boynton Poetry Contest is a program of Whatcom Poetry Series, a 501(c)3 non-profit organization.